Lee's Summit
Change Order Details
Winterset Woods & Sterling Hills Trunk Sewer Main

Description Construction of approximately 122 LF of 8" diameter, 1,842 LF of 15" diameter, 1,281 LF of 18" diameter, and 41 LF of 24" diameter sanitary
sewer, 13 precast manholes of various sizes and depths, and all associated appurtenances.
Po # 122102
Funds 317 64.7% 31535.3%
Vendor # 25

Prime Contractor Beemer Construction Co. Inc
606 SE Central Dr
Blue Springs, MO 64014

Change Order 1

Status Pending

Date Created 08/13/2019

Type City Council Approval

Summary Time adjustment resulting from abnormal weather conditions.

Change Order Description Because of the abnormally wet spring, 81 calendar days are being added to this contract. In order to determine the number of days the project

was impacted by the rains, MoDOT's Weighted Time Table for Contracts with No Time Exclusion was used. In summary, 533 work units were
provided to complete the project. Between December 12, 2018 and May 28, 2019, the contractor was only able to use 53 work units as a result of
the abnormal rain, leaving 480 work units to complete the project. Based on the Inspectors Diary entries, normal weather conditions resumed on
May 29, 2019. Adding the 480 remaining work units to May 29, 2019 results in a substantial completion date of September 28, 2019 for an
additional 81 days.

Awarded Project Amount $1,174,488.00

Change Order Details: 08/13/2019
Winterset Woods & Sterling Hills Trunk Sewer Main Page 1 of 2



Authorized Project Amount  $1,174,488.00
Change Order Amount $0.00
Revised Project Amount $1,174,488.00

New Time Limits

Calendar Days 81.0 Calendar Days $1,100.00
(Primary) Additional days to Reach Substantial Completion.
Calendar Days 81.0 Calendar Days $500.00

Additional Days to reach Final Completion.

2 time limits

Attachments
Weighted Time_ Table.pdf MoDOT Weighted Timetable MoDOT Weighted Timetable for Projects with No Time Exclusions. 08/13/2019 10:16 AM CDT
1 attachment
Change Order Details: 08/13/2019

Winterset Woods & Sterling Hills Trunk Sewer Main Page 2 of 2



0001 .16 veL | 0L9 ¢S€ LGl 0¢ L
0001 116 Gl6 LE8 0€L | 909| ¢8Y | 8¥E| L¥C| 8Pl 6¢ 0¢
0001 G/6 €16 8¢8 9¢. | 209| LLv | v¥E| 8EC| SPl 98 8¢ 6C
0001 €.6 116 °14] ¢clL | 86SG| ¢l | ObE| GE€CT| ¢vl 98 LC 8¢
0001 1.6 606 [44°} 8LL | ¥6S| L9V | 9€€| CEC| Ovl 1£°] 9¢ L2
0001 696 106 618 vL. | 06S| C9v | €€ 6¢C| 8¢El Z8 T4 92
0001 196 G06 918 0LL | 98S| LSV |8cE| 9¢C| 9¢l 08 144 Gc
0001 G96 €06 €8 90/, | ¢8S| ¢SV | vce| €cc| vEl 8. 44 144
0001 €96 006 0L8 ¢0L |8.S| Ly | 0cel 0cC| ccEl 9. 44 €C
666 196 168 .08 869 | ¥.S| ¢hv | 9lE| LlC| 0O€l v. X4 [44
866 656 ¥68 708 ¥69 | 0S| LEV | cClE| viC| 8¢l clL 0¢ ¥4
166 1G6 168 108 069 | 999| c¢ev | 80¢| LLC| 9cl 0. 6l 0C
966 GG6 888 861 989 | ¢99| 8¢V | ¥0€| 80C| ¥cl 89 8l 6l
G66 £G6 G88 6. ¢89 | 89S| vy | 00€| S0C| ccl 99 Ll 8l
¥66 LG6 88 6L 8.9 | ¥8S| 0¢¥ | 96¢| ¢0C| 0Ocl ¥9 9l Ll
€66 66 6.8 681 ¥.9 | 0SS| 9LV | c6¢C| 661 | 8LI 29 Gl 9l
266 L6 9.8 981 0L9 | 9¥S| Clv | 88¢C 961 | 9Ll 09 142 Sl
166 S¥6 €/.8 €8/ 999 | ¢¥S| 80V | ¥8¢C| €61 | ¥Ll 8G €l 147
066 cv6 0.8 08. ¢99 |8¢€S| ¥0v | 08C 06l | ClLi 9g cl ¢l
686 L6 198 Ll 8G9 | ¥€S| 00V | L/¢C| /8L | OLl 14°] L cl
886 66 798 V.. ¥G9 | 0€S| 96€ | ¥.C| 8L | 80l 4] ol (41
.86 €6 198 V1L 069 | 9¢S| ¢6e | LLC| L8l | 90l 0S 6 ol
986 Ge6 868 89/ 9¥9 | ¢CS| 88¢|89¢| 81| YOl °14 8 6
G86 £e6 GG8 G9/ cv9 | LLS| ¥8€ | G9¢C) SLL | <COl o L 8
786 LE6 ZS8 9. 8€9 | ¢lS| 08¢ |c9c| ¢l | 00l 144 9 L
€86 66 678 8G/ ¥€9 | L0G| 9/€|69¢C| 69| 86 [A% S 9
86 126 98 ¥S. 0€9 | ¢0S| ¢L€|99¢C 9L | 96 0)4 14 S
186 G¢6 8 06, 9¢9 | L6¥| 89¢€ | €G¢C| €9l | V6 8¢ € 14
086 €6 08 172 ¢c9 | L6¥| ¥9€ | 0GC 09L| <6 o¢ 4 €
6.6 [X43) €8 vl 8L9 | ¢6¥| 09¢€ | L¥C| LSL| 06 ve 3 r4
8.6 616 1%} 8¢L vL9 | /8¥| 9S¢€ | v¥C| vSL| 88 [4 0 I
1 1 1 1 } A =} A I y A A A
aquwiadag| aqWaAON 9go3}dQ aquwaldag| snbny np unp| e udy| oley Jenuqaq Jenuer eq
(r'z 8oL

"B14 yym pasn aq 0}) uoisnjax3 awiL ON Y}m sjoesu0) 10} d|qeL awll pajybiap 2'2°80l dlqeL



(GuaID AuD syt Aq paiseny)

(1ebeuepy AuD Aq panoiddy)

(Asuwiony A ayi Jo 8o1O ‘wlio4 0} se panoiddy)

(Md 1o 1010811 Aq panoiddy)

(1@8UIBUT A1 Ag panoiddyy)

(1eBeuepy uononisuo) Aq panoiddy)

(do10BAUOD AQ panociddy)
ainjeubis o1u0J109|3

"OU| “00 UORONIISUOY) Jawasyg 6102/€1/80
Joaweag pireq

Ag paubis ajeqg

*JeJ 0S PaLINd00 dAeY Jey} sainjeubis
ay) aJe Buimojjo4 "ao1nies ssaldxg 00 ay) Buisn sauojeubis palinbai | Ag paubis Buiaq jo ssao0ud ay) Ul S JUBWNO0P SIY |

| JepiO 8buey) :Juswinoog Ul JOMSES Yonu] S||IH BullialS % SPOOAA 18SIBJUIAN (10BIJUOD
Aio1siH Buiubig Juswnoo ssaldx3 00Q



