Lee's Summit
Change Order Details
Winterset Woods & Sterling Hills Trunk Sewer Main

Description Construction of approximately 122 LF of 8" diameter, 1,842 LF of 15" diameter, 1,281 LF of 18" diameter, and 41 LF of 24" diameter sanitary
sewer, 13 precast manholes of various sizes and depths, and all associated appurtenances.
Po # 122102
Funds 317 64.7% 315 35.3%
Vendor # 25
Prime Contractor Beemer Construction Co. Inc
606 SE Central Dr
Blue Springs, MO 64014
Change Order 2
Status Pending
Date Created 10/30/2019
Type City Council Approval
Summary Change Order 2
Change Order Description This Change Order is correcting three items which were overrun during the course of construction. Also, flow fill was need to fill a casing pipe

that had a hole in it. The hole was leaking water and the contractor had now way of welding it.
This includes all equipment and materials necessary to install these items in accordance with the contract requirements.

Awarded Project Amount $1,174,488.00
Authorized Project Amount  $1,174,488.00
Change Order Amount $77,348.31

Change Order Details: 02/24/2020
Winterset Woods & Sterling Hills Trunk Sewer Main Page 1 of 4



Revised Project Amount $1,251,836.31

Increases/Decreases

Section: 1 - Description

0050 5 LF $100.000 122.000 $12.200.00 34.000 $3.400.00 156.000 $15,600.00
Sanitary Sewer Pipe - 8" SDR 26 PVC

Reason: Additional 8" pipe was needed to complete the project

Funding Details
WU Sewer Funds 122.000 $12,200.00 34.000 $3,400.00 156.000 $15,600.00
0080 8 LF $160.000 41.000 $6,560.00 -12.000 -$1,920.00 29.000 $4,640.00
Sanitary Sewer Pipe - 24" SDR 26 PVC
Reason: Full quantity of this line item was not needed to complete the project.
Funding Details
WU Sewer Funds 41.000 $6,560.00 -12.000 -$1,920.00 29.000 $4,640.00
0160 16 LF $124.000 1,825.000 $226,300.00 378.000 $46,872.00 2,203.000 $273,172.00

Stream Bank Stabilization and Restoration

Reason: Additional stream bank stabilization and restoration was needed to complete the project. The engineer hired a stream restoration expert to come out and evaluate our site
before restoration began. He added several areas he wanted restored, or additional seed installed for additional coverage.

Change Order Details: 02/24/2020
Winterset Woods & Sterling Hills Trunk Sewer Main Page 2 of 4



Funding Details

WU Sewer Funds 1,825.000 $226,300.00 378.000 $46,872.00 2,203.000 $273,172.00
0200 20 LF $15.000 1,665.000 $24,975.00 1,540.000 $23,100.00 3.205.000 $48,075.00

Erosion Control

Reason: Additional erosion control was needed to complete the project

Funding Details

WU Sewer Funds 1,665.000 $24,975.00 1,540.000 $23,100.00 3,205.000 $48,075.00

4 items Totals $270,035.00 $71.452.00 $341.487.00

New Items

Section: 1 - Description

0210 21-C LS 1.000 $5.896.310 $5.896.31
Flow Fill

Reason: The following are the additional cost associated with filling existing casing pipe with flowable fill. There was no way to weld the pipe since it was underwater. The
decision was made to fill the pipe.

Funding Details
WU Sewer Funds 1.000 $5,896.310 $5,896.31
1 item Total: $5.896.31
Change Order Details: 02/24/2020

Winterset Woods & Sterling Hills Trunk Sewer Main Page 3 of 4



Funding Summary

WU Sewer Funds $1,174,488.00 $1,174,488.00 $77.348.31 $1,251,836.31
1 fund package $1,174,488.00 $1,174,488.00 $77,348.31 $1,251,836.31
Change Order Details: 02/24/2020

Winterset Woods & Sterling Hills Trunk Sewer Main Page 4 of 4



